FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07 -	19-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101	407960 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s. Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
James Yeh	Name: Emenson & Cuming Composite Materials, Inc.		
La si			
\mathcal{O}	Address: 59 Walpole St.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Canton State/Prov.: MA		
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02021		
Execution Date: June 14, 2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No		
A Application pumber(a) or registration pumbers(a).			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/456,158 12/07/99			
Additional numbers	s 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	of total number of applications and paterns involved.		
Name: Paul J. Cook			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 20,820	V Englaced		
Address: 94 Central St.	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Topsfield State/Prov.: MA	o. Deposit account number.		
•			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 01944	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
07/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000033 09456158 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
11 FC-581 AN AN AN			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	4 VI Carlo Malan		
Paul J. Cook	Ceres - 6/19/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	RE	AS.	I.	<u>James</u>	Yeh

has made an invention in certain improvements described in an application Serial Number <u>09/456,158</u>, filed <u>December 7, 1999</u> for United States Patent entitled: THERMALLY INSULATING SYNTACTIC FOAM COMPOSITION

WHEREAS,, Emerson & Cuming Composite materials, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 59 Walpole St. Canton Massachusetts 02021 for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished to me by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions, and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents in any country that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND I further covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0844 representatives, any facts known to me relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee.

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that I have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that I will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set our hand and seal this

14 day of June , 19___.

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

James Yeh

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0845